
MSHSL Section 2AA Championships Girls 
Hazeltine Par 3 Golf Course, Chaska      Oct. 23, 2008     Cloudy, windy, 50s 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Chaska                   75    6   11   17   20   21   39   43  15:43.8  0:30.2 
  2 Shakopee                 88    2    9   12   24   41   53   55  15:40.6  1:38.2 
  3 New Prague               89    4   13   15   25   32   40   45  15:48.4  0:53.7 
  4 Mankato East            112    8   18   22   31   33   71       15:54.6  0:43.2 
  5 Mound Westonka          132    1    7   26   47   51   60   65  15:52.3  2:18.4 
  6 Buffalo                 140    5   10   36   37   52   82   83  16:02.3  1:26.5 
 7* Willmar                 148   16   29   30   35   38   49   56  16:06.3  0:30.9 
 8* Mankato West            148    3   27   28   42   48   70   73  16:05.4  1:21.2 
  9 Waconia                 211   14   19   57   58   63   68   79  16:35.1  1:26.5 
 10 Marshall                272   23   44   50   77   78   81   90  16:54.6  1:43.8 
 11 Hutchinson              293   34   62   64   66   67   69   80  17:01.7  1:05.5 
 12 Dassel-Cokato           346   46   59   74   76   91   92       17:39.1  2:52.8 
 13 Delano                  372   54   72   75   85   86   89   97  17:48.8  1:39.0 
 14 Orono                   441   61   93   94   95   98            19:33.0  3:36.5 
 15 Minn Valley Lutheran    454   84   87   88   96   99            19:32.4  3:01.3 
 
1. Chaska 
    6  Kaila Urick, 10            15:23.8   
   11  Kelsey Junget, 11          15:41.3   
   17  Jenna Urick, 8             15:46.8   
   20  Claire Bulat, 8            15:53.2   
   21  Jessica Lynch, 10          15:53.9   
   39  Megan Feyereisen, 10       16:19.9   
   43  Lauren Carlson, 12         16:29.4   
Total Time = 1:18:38.9     Total Places = 75 
 
2. Shakopee 
    2  Maria Hauger, 8            14:46.3   
    9  Anna Neu, 9                15:31.7   
   12  Alli Lynch, 8              15:42.5   
   24  Winona Rachel, 8           15:57.9   
   41  Kate Bendel, 11            16:24.4   
   53  Catherine Whitcomb, 10     16:49.1   
   55  Hannah Lemke, 12           17:00.8   
Total Time = 1:18:22.6     Total Places = 88 
 
3. New Prague 
    4  Molly Wick, 9              15:16.5   
   13  Courtney Kotek, 9          15:45.2   
   15  Anna Rynda, 9              15:46.2   
   25  Jenny Hendricks, 12        16:03.8   
   32  Lauren Schoenbauer, 9      16:10.1   
   40  Amanda Wagner, 12          16:21.2   
   45  Jacelyn Peabody, 10        16:31.8   
Total Time = 1:19:01.7     Total Places = 89 
 
4. Mankato East 
    8  Amanda Blain, 11           15:27.8   
   18  Bailey Thompson, 8         15:47.6   
   22  Emily Ludwig, 10           15:57.4   
   31  Sara Lundgren, 10          16:09.4   
   33  Bethany Murray, 11         16:10.9   
   71  Kiersten Lee, 12           17:23.3   
Total Time = 1:19:32.9     Total Places = 112 
 
5. Mound Westonka 
    1  Julia Harrison, 10         14:28.9   
    7  Shanna Heilman, 9          15:26.3   
   26  Paige Sotirin, 11          16:05.5   
   47  Molly Wollner, 8           16:33.3   
   51  Heather Heilman, 11        16:47.3   
   60  Abby Engelhart, 11         17:08.3   
   65  Heather Hejna, 11          17:14.7   
Total Time = 1:19:21.2     Total Places = 132 
 
6. Buffalo 
    5  Jacque Thaemert, 11        15:21.7   
   10  Megan Ackerman, 11         15:32.2   
   36  Katie Oden, 10             16:13.4   
   37  Kailey Johnson, 8          16:15.9   
   52  Megan Ask, 9               16:48.2   
   82  Mandy Samuelson, 11        17:53.3   
   83  Sandra Ruhr, 10            18:00.3   
Total Time = 1:20:11.2     Total Places = 140 
 

7*. Willmar 
   16  Jayne Cole, 11             15:46.3   
   29  Erin Sheehan, 11           16:08.2   
   30  Marin Hanson, 9            16:08.3   
   35  Emily Ellingson, 11        16:11.4   
   38  Paige Kester, 7            16:17.2   
   49  Tara Rudie, 7              16:36.8   
   56  Ashley Bach, 12            17:01.9   
Total Time = 1:20:31.1     Total Places = 148 
 
8*. Mankato West 
    3  Laura Hughes, 11           15:13.7   
   27  Courtney Klemme, 9         16:05.8   
   28  Holly Hankins, 7           16:07.1   
   42  Katie Olson, 12            16:25.6   
   48  Sarah Van Natta, 9         16:34.8   
   70  Amanda Probach, 11         17:19.1   
   73  Lauren Wurdinger, 9        17:31.9   
Total Time = 1:20:26.8     Total Places = 148 
 
9. Waconia 
   14  Chelsea Wickenhauser, 11   15:45.6   
   19  Alexis Willems, 7          15:51.3   
   57  Hallie Miller, 12          17:03.2   
   58  Julia Johnson, 10          17:03.4   
   63  Kelsey Wenning, 11         17:12.0   
   68  Danielle Kirsch, 9         17:16.7   
   79  Meredith Proulx, 11        17:42.5   
Total Time = 1:22:55.3     Total Places = 211 
 
10. Marshall 
   23  Emily VanKeulen, 12        15:57.5   
   44  Jessi Hubley, 11           16:29.9   
   50  Haley VanKeulen, 9         16:45.0   
   77  Kelli VanLeeuwe, 9         17:39.4   
   78  Sydney Prorok, 8           17:41.3   
   81  McKayla Allpress, 9        17:52.6   
   90  Elena Rimmele, 11          19:16.4   
Total Time = 1:24:33.0     Total Places = 272 
 
11. Hutchinson 
   34  Lindsay Stassen, 9         16:11.2   
   62  Laura Schommer, 10         17:11.7   
   64  Alyson Farley, 8           17:12.6   
   66  Caitlin Corby, 12          17:16.5   
   67  Katie Dennison, 8          17:16.6   
   69  Katie Hjerpe, 12           17:17.8   
   80  Morgan Julius, 9           17:44.4   
Total Time = 1:25:08.4     Total Places = 293 
 
12. Dassel-Cokato 
   46  Erica Norgren, 7           16:31.9   
   59  Anna Neighbors, 10         17:06.6   
   74  Jane Koivisto, 12          17:34.4   
   76  Halee Morris, 10           17:38.0   
   91  Molly Range, 11            19:24.7   
   92  Melanie Soderlund, 12      19:35.9   
Total Time = 1:28:15.4     Total Places = 346 

 



13. Delano 
   54  Ellen Woodward, 11         16:54.1   
   72  Alyssa Rasmussen, 12       17:29.4   
   75  Maureen Lax, 7             17:37.4   
   85  Julia Volker, 8            18:30.3   
   86  Brittney Boatman, 11       18:33.0   
   89  Emma Sorenson, 7           19:01.8   
   97  Julia Pogue, 11            20:38.7   
Total Time = 1:29:04.1     Total Places = 372 
 
14. Orono 
   61  Samantha White, 9          17:09.2   
   93  Katie Volney, 12           19:53.4   
   94  Kyla Gill, 11              19:56.1   
   95  Cassie Erlander, 12        20:00.4   
   98  Erica Fischer, 12          20:45.7   
Total Time = 1:37:44.6     Total Places = 441 

15. Minn Valley Lutheran 
   84  Irayna Fischer, 11         18:20.8   
   87  Brittany Lendt, 11         18:41.0   
   88  Tessa Makepeace, 12        18:58.8   
   96  Jessica Albrecht, 9        20:19.2   
   99  Adrianna Fischer, 12       21:22.0   
Total Time = 1:37:41.6     Total Places = 454 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Julia Harrison, 10         14:28.9    Mound Westonka        
    2     2  Maria Hauger, 8            14:46.3    Shakopee              
    3     3  Laura Hughes, 11           15:13.7    Mankato West          
    4     4  Molly Wick, 9              15:16.5    New Prague            
    5     5  Jacque Thaemert, 11        15:21.7    Buffalo               
    6     6  Kaila Urick, 10            15:23.8    Chaska                
    7     7  Shanna Heilman, 9          15:26.3    Mound Westonka        
    8     8  Amanda Blain, 11           15:27.8    Mankato East          
    9     9  Anna Neu, 9                15:31.7    Shakopee              
   10    10  Megan Ackerman, 11         15:32.2    Buffalo               
   11    11  Kelsey Junget, 11          15:41.3    Chaska                
   12    12  Alli Lynch, 8              15:42.5    Shakopee              
   13    13  Courtney Kotek, 9          15:45.2    New Prague            
   14    14  Chelsea Wickenhauser, 11   15:45.6    Waconia               
   15    15  Anna Rynda, 9              15:46.2    New Prague            
   16    16  Jayne Cole, 11             15:46.3    Willmar               
   17    17  Jenna Urick, 8             15:46.8    Chaska                
   18    18  Bailey Thompson, 8         15:47.6    Mankato East          
   19    19  Alexis Willems, 7          15:51.3    Waconia               
   20    20  Claire Bulat, 8            15:53.2    Chaska                
   21    21  Jessica Lynch, 10          15:53.9    Chaska                
   22    22  Emily Ludwig, 10           15:57.4    Mankato East          
   23    23  Emily VanKeulen, 12        15:57.5    Marshall              
   24    24  Winona Rachel, 8           15:57.9    Shakopee              
   25    25  Jenny Hendricks, 12        16:03.8    New Prague            
   26    26  Paige Sotirin, 11          16:05.5    Mound Westonka        
   27    27  Courtney Klemme, 9         16:05.8    Mankato West          
   28    28  Holly Hankins, 7           16:07.1    Mankato West          
   29    29  Erin Sheehan, 11           16:08.2    Willmar               
   30    30  Marin Hanson, 9            16:08.3    Willmar               
   31    31  Sara Lundgren, 10          16:09.4    Mankato East          
   32    32  Lauren Schoenbauer, 9      16:10.1    New Prague            
   33    33  Bethany Murray, 11         16:10.9    Mankato East          
   34    34  Lindsay Stassen, 9         16:11.2    Hutchinson            
   35    35  Emily Ellingson, 11        16:11.4    Willmar               
   36    36  Katie Oden, 10             16:13.4    Buffalo               
   37    37  Kailey Johnson, 8          16:15.9    Buffalo               
   38    38  Paige Kester, 7            16:17.2    Willmar               
   39    39  Megan Feyereisen, 10       16:19.9    Chaska                
   40    40  Amanda Wagner, 12          16:21.2    New Prague            
   41    41  Kate Bendel, 11            16:24.4    Shakopee              
   42    42  Katie Olson, 12            16:25.6    Mankato West          
   43    43  Lauren Carlson, 12         16:29.4    Chaska                
   44    44  Jessi Hubley, 11           16:29.9    Marshall              
   45    45  Jacelyn Peabody, 10        16:31.8    New Prague            
   46    46  Erica Norgren, 7           16:31.9    Dassel-Cokato         
   47    47  Molly Wollner, 8           16:33.3    Mound Westonka        
   48    48  Sarah Van Natta, 9         16:34.8    Mankato West          
   49    49  Tara Rudie, 7              16:36.8    Willmar               
   50    50  Haley VanKeulen, 9         16:45.0    Marshall              
   51    51  Heather Heilman, 11        16:47.3    Mound Westonka        
   52    52  Megan Ask, 9               16:48.2    Buffalo               
   53    53  Catherine Whitcomb, 10     16:49.1    Shakopee              
   54    54  Ellen Woodward, 11         16:54.1    Delano                
   55    55  Hannah Lemke, 12           17:00.8    Shakopee              
   56    56  Ashley Bach, 12            17:01.9    Willmar               
   57    57  Hallie Miller, 12          17:03.2    Waconia               
   58    58  Julia Johnson, 10          17:03.4    Waconia               
   59    59  Anna Neighbors, 10         17:06.6    Dassel-Cokato         
   60    60  Abby Engelhart, 11         17:08.3    Mound Westonka        
   61    61  Samantha White, 9          17:09.2    Orono                 



   62    62  Laura Schommer, 10         17:11.7    Hutchinson            
   63    63  Kelsey Wenning, 11         17:12.0    Waconia               
   64    64  Alyson Farley, 8           17:12.6    Hutchinson            
   65    65  Heather Hejna, 11          17:14.7    Mound Westonka        
   66    66  Caitlin Corby, 12          17:16.5    Hutchinson            
   67    67  Katie Dennison, 8          17:16.6    Hutchinson            
   68    68  Danielle Kirsch, 9         17:16.7    Waconia               
   69    69  Katie Hjerpe, 12           17:17.8    Hutchinson            
   70    70  Amanda Probach, 11         17:19.1    Mankato West          
   71    71  Kiersten Lee, 12           17:23.3    Mankato East          
   72    72  Alyssa Rasmussen, 12       17:29.4    Delano                
   73    73  Lauren Wurdinger, 9        17:31.9    Mankato West          
   74    74  Jane Koivisto, 12          17:34.4    Dassel-Cokato         
   75    75  Maureen Lax, 7             17:37.4    Delano                
   76    76  Halee Morris, 10           17:38.0    Dassel-Cokato         
   77    77  Kelli VanLeeuwe, 9         17:39.4    Marshall              
   78    78  Sydney Prorok, 8           17:41.3    Marshall              
   79    79  Meredith Proulx, 11        17:42.5    Waconia               
   80    80  Morgan Julius, 9           17:44.4    Hutchinson            
   81    81  McKayla Allpress, 9        17:52.6    Marshall              
   82    82  Mandy Samuelson, 11        17:53.3    Buffalo               
   83    83  Sandra Ruhr, 10            18:00.3    Buffalo               
   84    84  Irayna Fischer, 11         18:20.8    Minn Valley Lutheran  
   85    85  Julia Volker, 8            18:30.3    Delano                
   86    86  Brittney Boatman, 11       18:33.0    Delano                
   87    87  Brittany Lendt, 11         18:41.0    Minn Valley Lutheran  
   88    88  Tessa Makepeace, 12        18:58.8    Minn Valley Lutheran  
   89    89  Emma Sorenson, 7           19:01.8    Delano                
   90    90  Elena Rimmele, 11          19:16.4    Marshall              
   91    91  Molly Range, 11            19:24.7    Dassel-Cokato         
   92    92  Melanie Soderlund, 12      19:35.9    Dassel-Cokato         
   93    93  Katie Volney, 12           19:53.4    Orono                 
   94    94  Kyla Gill, 11              19:56.1    Orono                 
   95    95  Cassie Erlander, 12        20:00.4    Orono                 
   96    96  Jessica Albrecht, 9        20:19.2    Minn Valley Lutheran  
   97    97  Julia Pogue, 11            20:38.7    Delano                
   98    98  Erica Fischer, 12          20:45.7    Orono                 
   99    99  Adrianna Fischer, 12       21:22.0    Minn Valley Lutheran  
 


